SFI SPECIFICATIONS

The Following is a list of all SFI Specifications applicable to NMRA/NMCA Racing series, with respective
expiration periods. An item with an expiration period must be returned to the original manufacturer for
inspection and recertification at the end of this period before it can be permitted for further use at an
NMRA/NMCA event. Unless otherwise noted in this Rulebook, refer to SFIFoundation.com for the latest
version of all non-chassis specifications.

SFI Spec Description Expiration Period
1.1 Single-Disc Clutch & Flywheel Assembly 2 Years
1.2 Multi-Disc Clutch & Flywheel Assembly E.T. through Comp, PS 2 Years
1.3 Multi-Disc Clutch & Flywheel Assembly TAD, TAFC, TF and FC 1 Year
14 Multi-Disc Clutch & Flywheel Assembly TAD and TAFC 1 Year
1.5 Multi-Disc Clutch Assembly (with Power Adders) 1 Year
3.2A/1 Jacket (and Pants where applicable)
3.2A/5 Jacket (and Pants where applicable)
3.2A/15 Jacket and Pants or Suit 5 Years
3.2A/20 Driver’s Suit 5 Years
3.2A/25 Driver’s Suit 5 Years
3.2A/30 Driver’s Suit 5 Years
33 Neck Collar and Head Sock
3.3/1 Gloves, Shoes
3.3/5 Gloves, Shoes, Boots
3.3/10 Helmet Skirt, Gloves
3.3/15 Gloves, Boots
3.3/20 Gloves, Boots
4.1 Automatic Transmission Shield, Rigid 5 Years
4.1 Automatic Transmission Shield, Flexible 2 Years
6.1 Flywheel Shield, Spec 1.1 & 1.2

(2-Disc Max, or 3-Disc, 8-Inch Diameter Max) 5 Years
6.2 Flywheel Shield, Spec 1.2, 1.3, 1.4 and 1.5 Clutch

(Check with Manufacturer; May Be Only 1 Year) 2 Years
6.3 Flywheel Shield, Spec 1.2, 1.3 and 1.4 Clutch

Check with Manufacturer; May Be Only 1 Year) 2 Years
7.1 Lower Engine Ballistic/Restraint Device 1 Year
7.2 Lower Engine Ballistic/Restraint Device 5 Years
10.1 Altered & F/E Dragster Chassis Spec, TAFC 1 Year
10.2 Altered Chassis Spec, 6.00 to 7.49 3 Years

Adv. ET., AA/A, BB/A, AA/AT, BB/AT, A/A, B/A 3 Years
10.3 Altered Chassis Spec, 7.50 and Slower 3 Years
10.4 Side-Steer Roadster Chassis Spec, 9.99 and Quicker 3 Years
14.1 Supercharger Restraint (Roots) 2 Years
14.2 Supercharger Restraint (Roots) 2 Years



14.21
14.3
14.4
14.5
15.1
15.2
15.3
154
16.1
16.5
17.1
18.1
23.1
25.1 SF
25.2
25.3

254

25.5

27.1
28.1
29.1
30.1
31.1/2010
31.1/2015
34.1
38.1
41.1/2010
41.1/2015
42.1
43.1
45.1
54.1

Supercharger Restraint (Screw-Type)
Supercharger Restraint (Top Fuel)

Valve Cover Restraint

Manifold Blankets

Rear-Drive Wheels, TAD, TAFC, Pro Mod, PS
Front Wheels

Rear-Drive Wheels, TF and FC

Rear-Drive Wheels, TF and FC

2- or 3-Inch Driver Restraint System

2- or 3-Inch Driver Restraint System
Onboard Fire Extinguishing Systems
Harmonic Balancer

Manifold Burst Panel

Full Body Chassis Spec, Pro Stock 1 Year Advanced E.T.
SFI Full Body Chassis Spec, 3,200-Pound Maximum
Full-Bodied Car, Tube Chassis Roll Cage
6.50-7.49, 3,600-Pound Maximum
Full-Bodied Car, Tube Chassis Roll Cage
7.50-8.49, 3,600-Pound Maximum
Full-Bodied Car, with OEM Frame
7.50-8.49, 3,600-Pound Maximum
Window Net

Fuel Cell: Pro Stock, Pro Modified, Advanced E.T.
Automatic Transmission Flexplate
Automatic Transmission Flexplate Shield
Full-Face Helmet - Exp. 1/1/2022

Full-Face Helmet - Exp. 1/1/2027
Supercharger, Screw-Type

Head and Neck Restraint System
Open-Face Helmet - Exp. 1/1/2022
Open-Face Helmet - Exp. 1/1/2027
Steering Wheel Hub

Driveshaft

Roll-Bar/Cage Padding

Nonflammable, Thermal Barrier/Fire Extinguishing Coatings

2 Years
2 Years
2 Years
2 Years

2 Years
1 Year
2 Year
2 Years
2 Years

3 Years

3 Years

3 Years

3 Years

3 Years
2 Years

3 Years

5 Years

3 Years
5 Years



