SFI SPECIFICATIONS

The Following is a list of all SFI Specifications applicable to NMRA/NMCA Racing series, with respective expiration periods. An item with an expiration period must be returned to the original manufacturer for inspection and recertification at the end of this period before it can be permitted for further use at an NMRA/NMCA event. Unless otherwise noted in this Rulebook, refer to SFIFoundation.com for the latest version of all non-chassis specifications.

SFI Spec	Description	Expiration Period
1.1	Single-Disc Clutch & Flywheel Assembly	2 Years
1.2	Multi-Disc Clutch & Flywheel Assembly E.T. through Comp, PS	2 Years
1.3	Multi-Disc Clutch & Flywheel Assembly TAD, TAFC, TF and FC	1 Year
1.4	Multi-Disc Clutch & Flywheel Assembly TAD and TAFC	1 Year
1.5	Multi-Disc Clutch Assembly (with Power Adders)	1 Year
3.2A/1	Jacket (and Pants where applicable)	
3.2A/5	Jacket (and Pants where applicable)	
3.2A/15	Jacket and Pants or Suit	5 Years
3.2A/20	Driver's Suit	5 Years
3.2A/25	Driver's Suit	5 Years
3.2A/30	Driver's Suit	5 Years
3.3	Neck Collar and Head Sock	
3.3/1	Gloves, Shoes	
3.3/5	Gloves, Shoes, Boots	
3.3/10	Helmet Skirt, Gloves	
3.3/15	Gloves, Boots	
3.3/20	Gloves, Boots	
4.1	Automatic Transmission Shield, Rigid	5 Years
4.1	Automatic Transmission Shield, Flexible	2 Years
6.1	Flywheel Shield, Spec 1.1 & 1.2	
	(2-Disc Max, or 3-Disc, 8-Inch Diameter Max)	5 Years
6.2	Flywheel Shield, Spec 1.2, 1.3, 1.4 and 1.5 Clutch	
	(Check with Manufacturer; May Be Only 1 Year)	2 Years
6.3	Flywheel Shield, Spec 1.2, 1.3 and 1.4 Clutch	
	Check with Manufacturer; May Be Only 1 Year)	2 Years
7.1	Lower Engine Ballistic/Restraint Device	1 Year
7.2	Lower Engine Ballistic/Restraint Device	5 Years
10.1	Altered & F/E Dragster Chassis Spec, TAFC	1 Year
10.2	Altered Chassis Spec, 6.00 to 7.49	3 Years
	Adv. E.T., AA/A, BB/A, AA/AT, BB/AT, A/A, B/A	3 Years
10.3	Altered Chassis Spec, 7.50 and Slower	3 Years
10.4	Side-Steer Roadster Chassis Spec, 9.99 and Quicker	3 Years
14.1	Supercharger Restraint (Roots)	2 Years
14.2	Supercharger Restraint (Roots)	2 Years

14.21	Supercharger Restraint (Screw-Type)	2 Years
14.3	Supercharger Restraint (Top Fuel)	2 Years
14.4	Valve Cover Restraint	2 Years
14.5	Manifold Blankets	2 Years
15.1	Rear-Drive Wheels, TAD, TAFC, Pro Mod, PS	
15.2	Front Wheels	
15.3	Rear-Drive Wheels, TF and FC	2 Years
15.4	Rear-Drive Wheels, TF and FC	1 Year
16.1	2- or 3-Inch Driver Restraint System	2 Year
16.5	2- or 3-Inch Driver Restraint System	2 Years
17.1	Onboard Fire Extinguishing Systems	2 Years
18.1	Harmonic Balancer	
23.1	Manifold Burst Panel	
25.1 SFI	Full Body Chassis Spec, Pro Stock 1 Year Advanced E.T.	3 Years
25.2	SFI Full Body Chassis Spec, 3,200-Pound Maximum	3 Years
25.3	Full-Bodied Car, Tube Chassis Roll Cage	
	6.50-7.49, 3,600-Pound Maximum	3 Years
25.4	Full-Bodied Car, Tube Chassis Roll Cage	
	7.50-8.49, 3,600-Pound Maximum	3 Years
25.5	Full-Bodied Car, with OEM Frame	
	7.50-8.49, 3,600-Pound Maximum	3 Years
27.1	Window Net	2 Years
28.1	Fuel Cell: Pro Stock, Pro Modified, Advanced E.T.	
29.1	Automatic Transmission Flexplate	3 Years
30.1	Automatic Transmission Flexplate Shield	5 Years
31.1/2010	Full-Face Helmet - Exp. 1/1/2022	
31.1/2015	Full-Face Helmet - Exp. 1/1/2027	
34.1	Supercharger, Screw-Type	3 Years
38.1	Head and Neck Restraint System	5 Years
41.1/2010	Open-Face Helmet - Exp. 1/1/2022	
41.1/2015	Open-Face Helmet - Exp. 1/1/2027	
42.1	Steering Wheel Hub	
43.1	Driveshaft	
45.1	Roll-Bar/Cage Padding	
54.1	Nonflammable, Thermal Barrier/Fire Extinguishing Coatings	